RESOLUTION NO. 108-94

September 1, 1994

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT OPPOSING CONSTRUCTION OF THE MISSION HILLS EXTENSION OF THE STATE WATER PROJECT WITHIN THE DISTRICT BOUNDARIES

WHEREAS, the voters of Vandenberg Village, having rejected the District's participation in the State Water Project, will receive no benefit from State Water and should bear no burden associated with the importation of State Water; and

WHEREAS, the Central Coast Water Authority is apparently planning to construct the Mission Hills Extension of the State Water Project within the District's boundaries; and

WHEREAS, if the Mission Hills Extension is constructed beneath Vandenberg Village streets or through the golf course, said construction activity will likely disrupt District water and wastewater services to Vandenberg Village residents, and will otherwise greatly inconvenience residents; and

WHEREAS, the easements within the District required for the Mission Hills Extension are located where the District may someday require additional utility easements of its own; and

WHEREAS, the physical presence of the Mission Hills Extension, a large-diameter water transmission pipe, within the District may complicate the District's maintenance of its own water and wastewater utilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Vandenberg Village Community Services District opposes the construction of the Mission Hills Extension of the State Water Project within the boundaries of the District. The Board President is authorized to communicate the contents of this Resolution to the Central Coast Water Authority, the County of Santa Barbara, and the California State Lands Commission.

On the motion	on of Director Picciuolo
Second Direct	ctor Nash
Roll call vote	e, to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	Directors Nash, Picciuolo and Small None Director Nosler Director White
Resolution No. 108-94 is hereby adopted.	
	Phyllis C. White
ATTEST:	President, Board of Directors
Gwen Jerep, Board of Dir	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE	
Services Dist 108-94, pass	ep, Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community trict, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. ed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community trict at its Regular Meeting held on the 1st day of September, 1994.

Gwen Jerep

Resolution No. 108-94 September 1, 1994 Page 2